
 

   

2020-2021 Work Group 
Co-Chairs 

Name Company Phone Number Email Address 

WG1 Telecommunication 

Stephanie Denbow Express Scripts 314-800-6516 sdenbow@express-scripts.com     

Amy Harvey Rite Aid Corporation 717-730-7781 aharvey@riteaid.com        

Roger G. Pinsonneault, R.Ph. Gemini Health 770-343-9240 Roger.Pinsonneault@GeminiHealth.net  

Margaret Weiker (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x170 mweiker@ncpdp.org  

WG2 Product Identification 

Melva Chavoya Walgreen Co.  847-315-5303 melva.chavoya@walgreens.com  

Tara DeCosta, MBA CVS Health 401-770-8420 Tara.Decosta@CVSHealth.com  

Erin Kauth Express Scripts 952-837-7583 erin.kauth@express-scripts.com  

Terry Fortin (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x184 tfortin@ncpdp.org  

WG7 Manufacturer and Associated Trading Partner Transaction Standards 

Suzanne M. Kain IQVIA 414-223-8316 suzanne.kain@iqvia.com  

Terrence (Terry) Neal, MBA CVS Health 469-524-4818 Terry.neal@caremark.com  

Timothy Cody, R.Ph. MBA Express Scripts 314-684-7004 timothy.cody@express-scripts.com  

Kittye Krempin (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x134 kkrempin@ncpdp.org    

WG9 Government Programs 

Sarah Sabetta, PMP Magellan Rx Management 804-548-0291 sdaniel@magellanhealth.com  

Jennifer E. Ausbrook CVS Health 224-360-9934 jennifer.ausbrook@cvscaremark.com  

Hannah Cardosi Express Scripts 314-684-6232 hmcardosi@express-scripts.com  

Kittye Krempin (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x134 kkrempin@ncpdp.org 

WG10 Professional Pharmacy Services 

Catherine C. Graeff, R.Ph.,MBA NACDS 602-228-0098 cgraeff@sonoraadvisorygroup.com  

Lawrence King, PharmD Surescripts 612-255-3633 lawrence.king@surescripts.com     

Lisa Schwartz, R.Ph., PharmD NCPA 703-838-2684 lschwartz@ncpanet.org  

Paul Wilson (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x172 pwilson@ncpdp.org  
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WG11 ePrescribing and Related Transactions 

Tolu Akinwale, Pharm.D. Walgreen Co. 847-3157079 tolu.akinwale@walgreens.com  

Andrea Kent, MBA CoverMyMeds, LLC 406-600-0402  akent@covermymeds.com  

Tim McNeil, NSC Surescripts 651-855-3053 Tim.Mcneil@surescripts.com   

Teresa Strickland (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x152 tstrickland@ncpdp.org    

WG14 Long Term and Post-Acute Care (LTPAC) 

Nancy Bridgman  Remedi Senior Care 866-288-3139 
x17722 

nancy.bridgman@remedirx.com 

Sharon Gibson Express Scripts 805-236-1175 sggibson@express-scripts.com  

Gary J. Schoettmer, R.Ph. NetRx, LLC 937-414-4162 gary@netrx.org   

Teresa Strickland (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x152 tstrickland@ncpdp.org    

WG18 Specialty Pharmacy 

Michele Kidd, PharmD Accredo 901-299-9621  michele.kidd@accredohealth.com  

Julie Hessick, R.Ph. OneOme 614-296-5685 juliehessick@oneome.com  

Laura Topor Granada Health, Inc.  952-938-6112 ltopormn@msn.com  

Terry Fortin (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x184 tfortin@ncpdp.org   

WG45 External Standards Assessment, Harmonization, and Implementation Guidance 

Amy Craycraft Walmart 479-204-9439 Amy.Craycraft@wal-mart.com  

Mary J. Lynam DST Pharmacy Solutions, Inc.  316-683-3049 MJLynam@dsthealth.com  

Amber Glasscock Inmar 336-7747433 amber.snow@inmar.com     

Leslie Carr (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x195 lcarr@ncpdp.org 

MC Maintenance and Control 

Karen Eckert, R.Ph., MPM Wolters Kluwer Clinical Drug 
Information 

317-735-5308 karen.eckert@wolterskluwer.com 

Mary A. Perez MedImpact Healthcare 
Systems 

  224-334-2046 Mary.Perez@medimpact.com  

Yvette E. Zawisza Aetna, Inc.    816-304-8591 ZawiszaY@aetna.com  

Terry Fortin (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x184 tfortin@ncpdp.org   
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Standardization Co-Chairs 

Richard Sage McKesson 972-869-7801 richard.sage@mckesson.com  

Bobby W. Davis Surescripts 817-371-8829 bobby.davis@surescripts.com  

Mark Elliott CSG Government Solutions 424-236-3472 melliott@csgdelivers.com  

Trish Brown Anthem, Inc. 480-271-5571 patricia.brown@ingenio-rx.com    

Anne S. Johnston, R.Ph. Express Scripts 201-625-2365 anne_johnston@express-scripts.com  

Adm Souza CVS Health 401-770-2329 adam.souza@cvshealth.com  

Lee Ann Stember NCPDP 480-477-1000 lstember@ncpdp.org   

Margaret Weiker (staff liaison) NCPDP 480-477-1000 x170 mweiker@ncpdp.org  
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